503773752 04/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3820397

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN ROSE	04/05/2016
GUIDO HORST	04/05/2016
ULRICH WINDMOLLER	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WPT GMBH
Street Address:	CHARLES-LINDBERGH-RING 13
City:	DETMOLD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15027886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net RICHARD M. GOLDBERG **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 419**

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/250 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG **SIGNATURE:** /Richard M. Goldberg/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038220 FRAME: 0737 503773752

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We)	<u>, Stefan ROSE</u>	<u>, Guido HORS</u>	T, and Ulric	1 WINDMÖLL	ER
					(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	Augustastr.	<u>21, 59581 W</u>	<u> [arstein, Gerr</u>	nany,	
	Meyerhofst	c. 88, 32257	<u>Bünde, Germa</u>	ny and	
	Ottenheide	60, 33758 S	chloss Holte-	<u>Stukenbroc</u>	k, Germany
-					respectively,
have invented cer	tain new and useful imp	rovements inE	LASTIC FLOOR	COVERING	IN THE FORM
***************************************	OF A WEB PRO	DUCT THAT C	AN BE ROLLED	UP	(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) h	ave executed an applica	tion for Letters Pater	nt of the United States	, of even date he	erewith; and
WHEREAS,	WPT GMBH				
			ce of busines		
					(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obta	aining the entire right, tit	le and interest in, to	and under the said im	provements and	the said application;
NOW THEREFOR	F in consideration of the	ne sum of One Doll	er /\$1 00) to me luel	in hand naid ar	nd other good and valuable
	receipt of which is here				
	and Ulrich WI				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigne			esents do hereby sell.		and set over, unto the said _
	WPT GMBH			and the second s	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
said application a granted thereon a	nd all divisions, renewal	s and continuations sions thereof, and I	thereof, and all Letter (we) hereby authorize	s Patent of the U	said improvements, and the United States which may be Commissioner of Patents of
	WPT GMBH				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, le	gal representatives and a	ssigns, in accordanc	e with the terms of th	is instrument.	
	EBY covenant that I (we Il not execute, any agree			est herein assign	ed, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HERE	BY further covenant and	agree that I (we) w	ill communicate to sai	d	
	WPT GMBH				IGNEE), its successors, legal
lawful papers, exe					any legal proceeding, sign all nerally do everything possible
			and the same of th	(NAME OF ASSI	IGNEE), its successors, legal
representatives a	nd assigns, to obtain and	l enforce proper pate	ent protection for said	improvements in	the United States.
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I (we) hereunt	o set my (our) hand	and seal the day and	year set opposite	thereto.
			. De	1°(2)	,
Date 05	Appil	. 2016	VILL	Rose	L.S.
		***************************************	(SIGN	ATURE OF Stefar	
*	•			1.1.16	
Date 05	April	, 2016		MANGO	N. L.S.
Date		, 2016	// (sign	ATURE OF Guido	
AI	. 04. 2016	/	1////	A all	7
Date	. U T. RULU	, 2016	M-yer	· · · ·	L.S.
		And the second	(SIGN	ATURE OF Ulrich	WINDMÖLLER)

PATENT REEL: 038220 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 04/07/2016